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L.D. 325 

(Filing No. s- 80 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

13 SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 168, L.D. 325, Bill, "An Act 
to Increase the Compensation of the Board of Dental Examiners and 

15 Secretary-Treasurer of the Board" 

17 Amend the bill by inserting after section 3 the following: 

19 'Sec. 4. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
Other Special Revenue funds to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

21 
1989-90 1990-91 

23 
PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL 

25 REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

27 Board of Dental Examiners 

29 

31 

33 

35 

37 

39 

41 

43 

45 

Personal Services 

Provides funds for increases 
in board members' per diems 
and the secretary-treasurer's 
salary. ' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

$6,495 

This amendment add~ al~~ation section 

I' /.,..1-

to the bill. 

(Senator BAL 
SPONSORED BY: 

~ : 

~A ... / __ -

$8,660 

47 COUNTY: Penopscot 
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