MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 325
3	(Filing No. S-80)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE SENATE
9	114TH LEGISLATURE
11	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
13	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 168, L.D. 325, Bill, "An Act to Increase the Compensation of the Board of Dental Examiners and
15	Secretary-Treasurer of the Board"
17	Amend the bill by inserting after section 3 the following:
19	'Sec. 4. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from Other Special Revenue funds to carry out the purposes of this Act.
21	1989-90 1990-91
23	PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL
25	REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF
27	Board of Dental Examiners
29	Personal Services \$6,495 \$8,660
31	Provides funds for increases in board members' per diems
33	and the secretary-treasurer's salary.'
35	<i>-</i>
37	STATEMENT OF FACT
39	
41	This amendment adds an allocation section to the bill.
43	(Senator BALDACCT)
45	SPONSORED BY:
47	COUNTY: Penopscot
49	